Ersatzteilliste Lista parti di ricambio 6720804137
Spare parts list Onderdelenlijst (2022/03) Ri
Liste des piéces de rechange Lista de repuestos

AGSS5 T /ISM1

8738892340.aa.RO




2022/03 2 6720804137




[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fur die Arbeiten
zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,
following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable
regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour l'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yka3aHusi BbB Bpb3ka C MHCTanaumsita/MoHTaxa

WHcTanauysita/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce M3BbpLUBa OT NMULEH3VPaH
3a paboTuTe CreLmanmicT B CbOTBETCTBUE C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO ¥ C MPUMOXMMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéz musi pii dodrZeni pokynt uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpisti provést odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég uTTOBEIEIG YIa TNV eyKaTAoTOG/OUVAPHOAGYNON
H eykatdoTaon/Totmo0ETnon TTPETTEN VO avaTiOETaI OE EKTTAIBEUHEVO
IO TIG CUYKEKPIUEVEG EPYOCIEG TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKO HE TAPNON QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG Kl TWV OXETIKWY TTPOBI0YPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalaciéon/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeité asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin tdihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eléirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 8608369emm3360 800100198300 0BLGME0NLEIZ0L/BmMBGE 5030l
0BLEMENY/8MBESI0 YBCos 3obbmMEngmeogls LeB1Bsmgdnlion3znl sd3gdmmo
3350053030900 39MLmMBsgmls Bngf, BmgBacen gsbafalinls cos3non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo / montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojan¢iy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificEétam
specialistam, ievérojot 8o instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.
[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installatarer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal folges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcii
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

Alinstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3zaHus NO NOAKINIOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakntoveHne/MOHTaX AOIPKHbI BbIMOMHATD TOMBKO CreLmManmcTb,
MMetoLLME JOMYCK K BBIMOSHEHWIO Takvx paboT, npu cobrnogeHnn
TpeboBaHW 3TON UHCTPYKLMN 1 AEVCTBYHOLLIMX HOPM W NpaBur.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajtice sa inStalacie/montaze
InStalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odbormny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat' pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montaZo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montazu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlaSc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utféras av en behorig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 6nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina musaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gecerli yonetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimalidir.

[uk] BaxnuBi BKa3iBKM LLIOA0 YCTAHOBKU/MOHTaXy

BcTaHoBneHHS/MOHTaX NOBUHHI BYKOHYBaTK chaxiBLi, LLO A0MNyLLEHi
[0 BVYKOHaHHS! Takux pobiT, i3 4OTPUMaHHSAM LET IHCTPYKLIT Ta Ajtoumnx
npunucis.

[zh] ZESEMETEIRS
SR TIE A TS A R,
ER A REF AR BRI TERAGEREK
aanillfus il dala cldiadie [ar]
Al il sl sled e ga canlly Al ¢ jemn anadic U8 Ge genillaS Gl o of ng
3 gl 0 i aga i S [fa]
JalS a5 it 5 el S (il 4 e 4S (51 48 yn (53 8 o 55 3y 35 oo
2 plas) ada g je Sl e 4

2022/03

6720804137




Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Onderdelenlijst
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Lista de repuestos

8738892021.ab.RO

Solarstation AGS5 T/ ISM1 AGS5T/ISM1
Solar pump station AGS5 T / ISM1
1 Station solaire AGS5 T / ISM1
Stazione solare AGS5 T / ISM1
Zonnestation AGS5 T / ISM1
Médulo solar AGS5 T / ISM1

2022/03 4 6720804137




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer - Opmerkingen
Descripcién Numero el ordenar % Observaciones

=
w0
9]
Q
<
1 |Entlufterflasche everp 87185436270 | |
2 |FE-Hahn mit Gewinde everp 8718543628 0 | ]
3 |Mutter 3/4" - Klemmring 18mm 8718 663 293 0 | |
3 |Mutter 3/4" - Klemmring 15mm 8718663 3350 | |
4 | Sicherheitsgruppe everp 87185436240 | ]
5 | Ventil mit Schwerkraftoremse everp 87185436330 | ]
6 | Ventilgriff blau everp 87185436230 | ]
7 |Durchflussmesser everp 87185436320 | ]
9 |Pumpe Para ST 15-130/7-50/iPWM2-6 8 735300 759 ]

10 |Dichtung 30x21x2 (2x) 8 735 300 261 ]

11 |Pumpenkabel 2,2 m 87182215050 ]

12 |ISM1 Junkers Westeuropa 7719002 740 | |

12 |ISM1 Bosch 7738 110 561 ]

13 |Kabel 230V 87182215090 ]

14 |Bus-Kabel 87182215280 ]

15 |Kabel 2x0,5 fiir Fiihler 87182215110 ]

16 | Temperaturfiihler NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm 7 735 502 304 ]

17 |Kollektorfiihler 35x6 2500mm 20k 87472081720 ]

21 |Blindsttick 1/4-kreis (1x) everp 8718 585 547 ]

22 | Ausgleichfeder (5x) everp 8718 585 143 | ]

23 |Fuhlerhalterung (2x) everp 8718 585 548 | ]

24 | Speicheranschluss-Set ASU verp 5991 382 u

26 |Dichtung 24,3x16,2x2 (10x) 8718662990 0 ]

27 |O-Ring 20x3 (10x) 8718662998 0 ]

28 |Kabel Pumpe 230V 2,5m PR60 everp 8 735 300 762 ]

29 |Kabel 2,5m PWM 8 735 300 270 ]

30 |Pumpensignalwandler PSW Basic 7 735600 194 | |

31 |Pumpe ST 15/7 130mm 8735300 748 ]

AGS5T/ISM1 Solarstation AGS5 T / ISM1

Solar pump station AGS5 T / ISM1
Station solaire AGS5 T/ ISM1
Stazione solare AGS5 T / ISM1
Zonnestation AGS5 T / ISM1
Médulo solar AGS5 T / ISM1

2022/03

6720804137




Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Onderdelenlijst
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Lista de repuestos

N

Montageplatte AGS5T/ISM1
Mounting plate

2 Plaque de montage
Piastra di montaggio
Montageplaat
Placa de montaje

8738892930.aa.RO

2022/03 6 6720804137




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer - Opmerkingen
Descripcién Numero el ordenar % Observaciones

=
v
(9}
Q
<
1 |Verkleidungskanal kpl mont everp 87185436800 u
2 |Befestigungshaken V2 everp 87185432030 | ]
3 |Isolierung Solargruppe everp 87185434220 | ]
4 | Solarflexrohr 940mm isoliert (2x) everp 8 735 100 051 | ]
5 |Dichtung 30x20x2,5 (2x) everp 63005124 u
6 |Mutter 3/4" - Klemmring 18mm 8718 663 293 0 | |
AGS5T/ISM1 Montageplatte

Mounting plate
Plaque de montage
Piastra di montaggio
Montageplaat

Placa de montaje

2022/03

6720804137




Onderdelenlijst
Lista de repuestos

Liste des piéces de rechange

Ersatzteilliste
Spare parts list

Lista parti di ricambio

A

8738893091.aa.RO

AGS5T/ISM1

Ausdehnungs-Anschluss-Set Solar 1m

Connection set Solar 1m

Kit de raccordement Solar 1m

Set di collegamento Solar 1m

Aansluitset Solar 1m

3

Juego piezas de conexion Solar 1m

6720804137

2022/03



Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. Remarks
Dénomination Numéro de commande Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer - Opmerkingen
Descripcién Numero el ordenar % Observaciones

=
v
(9}
Q
<
1 |Metallwellschlauch DN16 1000mm everp 8738 804 516 | |
2 |Dichtung D19x24,3x2mm AFM34 (5x) everp 8718571898 0 u
3 |Wandhalter Ausdehnungs-GeféaR-Solar everp 6300 607 3 u
4 | Kappenventil G3/4" everp 7 736 603 958 | ]
AGS5T/ISM1 Ausdehnungs-Anschluss-Set Solar 1m

Connection set Solar 1m

Kit de raccordement Solar 1m

Set di collegamento Solar 1m
Aansluitset Solar 1m

Juego piezas de conexion Solar 1m

2022/03

6720804137




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Traduzione delle descrizioni

Vertalinglijst

Lista de traducciones

Pos | Description Denomination Descrizione Benaming Descripcion
1 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Montagegroep Grupo de construccion
1 Air vent Bouteille Vent Disaeratore automatico Vent fles Botella de ventilador
. . Robinet de remplissage et de . - . .
2 Fill and drain valve vidange Rubinetto di carico e scarico Vul- en aftapkraan llave de llenado y vaciado
3 Nut 3/4" - clamping ring 18 mm Ecrou 3/4" - Bague de serrage |Dado 3/4" - anello di serraggio Moer 3/4" - Klemring 18 mm Tuerca 3/4” - clip 18mm
18 mm 18 mm
3 Nut 3/4" - clamping ring 15 mm Ecrou 3/4" - Bague de serrage |Dado 3/4" - anello di serraggio Moer 3/4" - Klemring 15 mm Tuerca 3/4” - dlip 15mm
15 mm 15 mm
4 Safety assembly Groupe de sécurité Gruppo sicurezze Veiligheidsgroep Grupo de seguridad
5 Valve with gravity brake Valve avec frein gravité Valvola con Gravity freno Ventiel met Gravity rem Valvula con freno de gravedad
6 Valve handle blue Valve poignée bleue Valve maniglia blu Valve handvat blauw Valvula manual azul
7 Valve Flowmeter single pack Débitm#tre Misuratore di portata Stromingsmeter Caudalimetro
9 Pump Para ST 15-130/7-50/ Pompe Para ST 15-130/7-75/  |Circolatore Para ST Pomp Para ST 15-130/7-75/ Bomba Para ST 15-130/7-75/
iPWM2-6 iPWM2-6 15-130/7-75/iPWM2-6 iPWM2-6 iPWM2-6
10 |Gasket 30x21x2 (2x) Joint 30x21x2 (2x) Guarnizione 30x21x2 (2x) Pakking 30x21x2 (2x) Junta 30x21x2 (2x)
1 Pump cable 2,2 m Faisceau circulateur 2,2 m Cabliaggo de pompa 2,2 m Pompkabel Cable de bomba 2,2 m
12 |ISM1 Junkers Westeuropa ISM1 Junkers ouest europe ISM1 Junkers Westeuropa ISM 1 ISM1 Junkers Westeuropa
12 |ISM1 Bosch ISM1 Bosch ISM1 Bosch ISM1 Bosch ISM1 Bosch
13 |Cable 230V CABLE 230V Cavo 230V Kabel 230V Cable 230V
14  |Bus cable Cable de BUS Cavo Bus BUS-kabel Cable bus
15 |Cable 2x0,5 for probe Cable 2x0,5 pour la sonde Cavo 2x0,5 per la sonda Kabel 2x0,5 voor sonde Cable 2x0,5 para el sensor
16 Temperature sensor NTC RD | Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0 12K  |Sonda di temperatura NTC RD |Temperature Sensor Sensor temperatura NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm 6000 emballé 6,0 12K 6000 6x40,6000mm 6,0 12K 6000mm
17 Solar collector sensor 35x6 Sonde capteur solaire 35x6 Sonda collectore solare 35x6 | Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6 Sonda colector solar 35x6
2500mm 20k 2500mm 20k 2500mm 20k 2500mm 20k 2500mm 20k
21 ﬁ‘f;cer for 1/4-circle sensor | go\pE FICTIVE 1/4 (1x) Sonda orba 1/4 (1x) Aistandnouder voor 1/4-ronde | Retenedor para sondas 1/4 (1x)
Spring compensating (5x) RESSORT DE
22 packed COMPENSATION (5x) Compensatore (5x) Aandrukveer voor voeler (5x) |Chapa para sonda (5x)
23 |Sensor holder (2x) FIXATION SONDE (2x) Alloggiamento della sonda (2x) | Borgklem voor voeler (2x) ?2';8 de sujeccion para sondas
24 |CYlinder connection kitASU | A ccORD ASV POUR SUW  |ASU SET SPESSORI SONDA | ASU opvulstukken boilerhuls | A gy para sonda FB
(sensor FW) DN 3/4
26 |Gasket 24,3x16,2x2 (10x) Joint 24,3x16,2x2 (10x) Guarnizione 24,3x16,2x2 (10x) |Pakking 24,3x16,2x2 (10x) Junta 24,3x16,2x2 (10x)
27 |O-Ring 20x3 (10x) O-Ring 20x3 (10x) O-Ring 20x3 (10x) O-Ring 20x3 (10x) O-Ring 20x3 (10x)
28 g:glié’“mp 230V2,5m PRO-| Gable pompe 230V 2,6m PRE0 |Cavo Pompa 230V 2,5m PR6O_|Kabel pomp 230V 2,5m PRE0 | Sa0e® Pompa 230V:2.5m
29 |[Cable 2,5m PWM Cable 2,5m PWM Cavo 2,5m PWM Kabel 2,5m PWM Cables 2,5m PWM
30 Pump signal converter PSW Convertisseur signal pompe PSW Convertitore di segnale Omvormer PSW pomp signaal PSW Conversor de signal
Basic PSW Resol Resol
31 |Pump ST 15/7 130mm Pompe ST 15/7 130mm Circolatore ST 15/7 130mm Pomp ST 15/7 130mm Bomba ST 15/7 130mm
2 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Montagegroep Grupo de construccion
1 Cover Couvercle Copertura Afdekking Recubrimiento
2 Bracket V2 single pack Crochets de fixation V2 Ganci di fissaggio V2 Bevestigingshaak V2 Fijacion de los ganchos V2

2022/03

10

6720804137




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions

Traduzione delle descrizioni

Vertalinglijst
Lista de traducciones

Pos | Description Denomination Descrizione Benaming Descripcion

3 Insulation solar group Isolation groupe solaire Coibentazione gruppo solare Isolatie zonnegroep Aislamiento grupo solar

4 Tube Flex Solar 940mm Cpl Solaire tuyau 940mm isolée Sotar tubo flessibile 940mm Zonne-slang 940mm Solar manguera 940mm con
packed (2pc) (2x) isolati (2x) gettsoleerd (2x) aislamiento 2x

5 Gasket D30x20x2,5 (2x) Joint D30x20x2,5 (2x) Guarnizione D30x20x2,5 (2x)  |Pakking D30x20x2,5 (2x) Junta D30x20x2,5 (2x)

6 Nut 3/4" - clamping ring 18 mm Ecrou 3/4" - Bague de serrage | Dado 3/4" - anello di serraggio Moer 3/4" - klemring 18 mm Tuerca 3/4" - clip 18mm

18 mm 18 mm

3 Element of construction Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Montagegroep Grupo de construccion
Tube flute steel DN16 1000mm |Flexible métallique DN16 Tubo metallico ondulato DN16 . - Manguera ondulada de metal

T |packed 1000mm 1000mm Flexibele leiding DN16 1000mm| 464 000mm

2 Seal D19x24.3x2mm AFM34 Joint D19x24,3x2mm AFM34 Guarnizione D19x24,3x2mm pakking D19x24,3x2mm Junta D19x24,3x2mm AFM34
(5x) (5x) AFM34 (5x) AFM34 (5x) (5x)

3 Wall bracket expansion vessel Barre d'accrochage solaire S'upporto_a parete Vaso Steunbeugel zonne Soporte Pared vaso expansion
solar d'espansione solar

4 Valve w/ cap G3/4" sp Vanne de sécurité G3/4" Valvola di intercettazione G3/4" |Kappenventiel G3/4" Vaélvula de caperuza G3/4"

2022/03

1"

6720804137



Geratetypen Types de chaudieres Toesteltypes
Types of appliances Tipo apparecchi Tipos de aplicaciones
Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Chaudiere Numéro de commande Pays Remarques
Apparecchio N° d'ordine Paese Osservazioni
Toestel Bestelnummer Land Opmerkingen
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
Solarstation AGS5 T/ ISM1 8 718 543 209 Belgien,Deutschland,Danemark; Italien,Sch
2022/03 12

6720804137




0/

Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
Sophienstr. 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar / Germany

2022/03

13

6720804137




